900227892 07/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coinamatic Canada Inc.		06/07/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinamatic Commercial Laundry Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Matheson Blvd. West	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5R 3G3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85122065	TRITON WASHING MACHINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2203680123

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0346 OF \$40.00 85122065

900227892

Address Line 2: 60 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua			
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/			
Date:	07/10/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment triton washing machine#page1.tif source=assignment triton washing machine#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Effective as of: June 7, 2012

BETWEEN:

COINAMATIC CANADA INC.

301 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3G3

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

AND:

COINAMATIC COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY INC.

301 Matheson Boulevard West Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3G3

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor and registered owner of the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign all the rights in said Trademarks to the Assignee who accepts this transfer:

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to said agreement and for good and valuable considerations now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all property, rights, benefits, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill and business related therein To Hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

TO WIT, THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED:

COINAMATIC CANADA INC.

Title: C.F.C

COINAMATIC COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY INC.

Name: R.C. REID

Mtl#: 1962163.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0348** JUL-05-2012 16:59 From:5148416499 D.W.P.V. Page:4/4

Schedule 1

Country	Trademarks	App. No	Reg. No.
CANADA	TRITON WASHING MACHINE	878,388	TMA 545,567
USA	TRITON WASHING MACHINE	85/122,065	N/A

Mtl#: 1962163.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 07/10/2012